

ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT

3508 Country Club Road Endwell, New York 13760 Business Office: (607)785-0985 Fax: (607) 785-6718 E-mail: <u>endwellfire@endwellfire.com</u>

EMERGENCIES 911

LEGAL NOTICE

ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Endwell Fire District in the Town of Union, County of Broome, State of New York, will hold a special meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners on Thursday, June 13, 2024, commencing at 6:00 p.m. to appoint two candidates to the Board of Fire Commissioners. The meeting will be held at the Endwell Fire Station located at 3508 Country Club Road, Endwell, NY, 13760.

The Endwell Fire District is seeking candidates to fill two open positions on the Board of Fire Commissioners. Candidates must be residents of the Fire District and submit letters of interest to the District by Monday, June 10, 2024. Letters of interest may be submitted by mail to the District Office, 3508 Country Club Road, Endwell, NY, 13760, in person during regular business hours, 9:00 am - 4:00 pm, or by email at firecommissioners@endwellfire.com.

In accordance with New York State law, the appointed positions will hold office until December 31, 2024, when an election will be held to fill the remainder of the term(s).

Position One has a remaining term of one year, commencing on January 1, 2025, and ending on December 31, 2025.

Position Two has a remaining term of two years, commencing on January 1, 2025, and ending on December 31, 2026.

All meetings of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Endwell Fire District are open to the public.

This notice is being publicized and posted in accordance with the provisions of Section 104 of the Public Officers Law of the State of New York.

By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Endwell Fire District.

Erika Pereira Fire District Secretary Endwell Fire District June 03, 2024